Doctoral Faculty

Chairs EAD | Serves on Faculty Academic & | Department Phone/email
_ EdD Research i _
Committees Committees Interests Office Location
Yes Yes
304-746-8989
Higher .
Education | "@dership | angersond@marshall.edu
. Studies
Administration
. South Charleston
Anderson, Dennis
M. GC 314
Distinguished
Professor
Yes Yes
Program Elementary 304-746-1904
Evaluation, and
Program Secondary | epijdress@marshall.edu
Planning, Education;
Survey Leadership South Charleston
Childress, Ron Research Studies GC 242
Professor
Yes Yes
o 304-746-1984
Qualitative
Research, campbelle@marshall.edu
Teacher
Research, Elementary
Curriculum and
Theory, Secondary South Charleston
Language and | Education GC 244
Culture,
Communit
Campbell, . y
) Literacy
Elizabeth

Assistant Professor



mailto:andersond@marshall.edu
mailto:rchildress@marshall.edu
mailto:campbelle@marshall.edu

Doctoral Faculty

Chairs EAD | Serves on Faculty Academic & | Department Phone/email
EdD Research
Committees Committees Interests Office Location
Yes Yes Leadership,
Program
Improvement,
Policy
Development,
Change, 304-746-1912
School culture | | eadership
Early Studies / mcunningham@marshall.edu
adolescent
Cunningham, educatlp n, Adult &
Michael Class size, | 1o hnical
Rura}l Education South Charleston
Profes§or, Program f/l(lun(’z?)lt'liﬂg: GC 204
Director — Lacuna
Leadership Studies issues,
/ Adult & Technical Attitudes
Ed. research
Yes Yes
Qualitative
Research, 304-746-8931
CUfrlCUlum, Elementary
Multicultural and
Education, Seconda debelal@marshall.edu
Teaching _ "y
Englishasa | Education South Charleston
Debela, Nega Second GC 214
Language
Professor
Yes Yes On-line 304-746-8924
Instruction,
Doctoral t.eagle@marshall.edu
Education, College of
Leadershipin | Education South Charleston
Curriculum & and GC 305
Instruction, Professional
Current | Development 304-696-6703
Teresa Eagle, Issues in Pre-
K-16 Huntington
Dean, COEPD Education JH 220



mailto:mcunningham@marshall.edu
mailto:debela1@marshall.edu
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Doctoral Faculty

Chairs EdD
Committees

Serves on
EdD
Committees

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Faculty

Academic &
Research
Interest

Department

Phone/email

Office location

Heaton, Lisa
Professor,

Program Director
for Curriculum &
Instruction

Distance
Education,
Gaming,
Instructional
Technology,
Mobile
Technologies,
Professional
Development,
Program
Evaluation,
Qualitative &
Mixed Methods
Research

Elementary
and
Secondary
Education

304-746-2026

heaton@marshall.edu

South Charleston
GC 240

Hisiro, Tom

Associate
Professor

Educational
Leadership,
School Law,
School
Administration,
Principalship,
Overseeing
Extra-Curricular
Programs,
Human Relations

Leadership
Studies

304-746-2516

hisiro@marshall.edu

South Charleston
GC 205

No

Yes

Ny & 1
’ '
- i
=

«

Isaacs, Thelma

Professor,
Associate Dean,
COEPD

Middle Level
Education,
Character
Education,

Teacher

Preparation,
Classroom

Management

College of
Education
and
Professional
Development

304 696-2890

isaacs9@marshall.edu

Huntington
232 Jenkins Hall



mailto:heaton@marshall.edu
mailto:hisiro@marshall.edu
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Doctoral Faculty

Chairs EdD

Committees

Serves on
EdD
Committees

Faculty

Academic &
Research
Interest

Department

Phone/email

Office location

Yes

Yes

Lassiter, Eric
Professor,

Program Director
- Humanities

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Graduate
Humanities
Program,
Qualitative
Methods,
Ethnographic
Theory and
Practice

Graduate
Humanities

304-746-1923

lassiter@marshall.edu

South Charleston
GC 233

Lucas, Paula

Professor

Math Education,
and Elementary
Classroom
Management,
Middle School
Curriculum &
Methods

College of
Education
and
Professional
Development

304-696-2882

whitep@marshall.edu

Huntington
Jenkins 104

Meisel, Edna

Assistant
Professor

Elementary and
Secondary
Education,
Mathematics
Program
Coordinator,
COEPD Interim
Assessment
Director,
Statistics,
Integrated
Curriculum,
Instructional
Methods,
Inductive
Instructional
Models

Elementary
and
Secondary
Education

304-746-8983

meisele@marshall.edu

South Charleston
GC 236



mailto:lassiter@marshall.edu
https://sn2prd0106.outlook.com/owa/redir.aspx?C=39Vm5ACAZ06gFBAjeDxn11Li9K--bs8ImVmZv0nCHr2ZQ3-cZj02X1v0LxIv-qtZkEyv-rhFx_0.&URL=mailto%3alucasp%40marshall.edu
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Doctoral Faculty

Chairs EdD Serves on Academic & Phone/email
Committees EdD Faculty Research Department
Committees Interest Office Location
Yes Yes
{ Advanced 304-746-2094
\ Research Leadership \
\é Methods, Ethics, Studies bnicholson@marshall.edu
_ . Critical Theory, South Charleston
Nicholson, Bobbi Marxism, GC 212
Feminism
Professor
Yes Yes Writing in the
classroom,
multimodal 304-746-1986
dimgnsions of bobyrne@marshall.edu
iteracy, Literacy
Research on Education South Charleston
O'Byme, Barbara | |iteracy, learning,
Prof ; and the arts GC 238
01esso Director, Central
Program Director | West Virginia
— Reading Writing Project
Yes Yes
Applied
Statistics,
Educational Elementary 304-746-8948
Psychology, and securro@marshall.edu
Effects of Secondary
Instructional Education South Charleston
Software on GC 24
Securro, Sam Reading and 5
Math

Professor

Achievement



mailto:bnicholson@marshall.edu
mailto:bobyrne@marshall.edu
mailto:securro@marshall.edu

Doctoral Faculty

Chairs EdD Serves on Academic & Phone/email
Committees EdD Faculty Research Department
Committees Interest Office Location
Yes Yes
Women’s Issues,
Appalachian
Studies, College of 304-696-2675
Qualitative Education .
Research. Social and spatig@marshall.edu
’ Professional
Eq Coqtexté)f | Development Huntington
Spatig, Linda ucation, Equa 243 Jenkins Hall
Opportunity and
Professor Social Justice
Issues
Yes Yes
Reading 304-746-898
Education, .
Assessments Reading stange@marshall.edu
and Classroom Education
Instruction South Charleston
[nsirue ‘;f GC 247
Stange, Terrence | |Iteracy Affect
and Struggling
Professor Readers
Yes Yes
Student 304-746-1933
Retention, On- Leadersh
; ; eadershi
line Instruction, Studi P wattsl@marshall.edu
Student udies
Achievement

Watts, Louis

Professor

South Charleston
GC 208
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